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Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT            Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Date : 10/04/08                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  6:55 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         18/09/99                   Number        1 
              
PTP Caterham Superlight Challenge (Round 10)                 
                                                             
Start time   11:23                      Finish time  11:38 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Bright               
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  81 Nigel Taylor                   Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   55.38   55.63    9   11          83.21 
  2  29 Bart Hayden                    Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   55.39   55.67    5   13   0.01   83.19 
  3   7 Howard Redhouse                Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   55.42   55.57    4   15   0.04   83.15 
  4  66 John Stack                     Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   55.68   56.38    9   13   0.30   82.76 
  5  21 Richard Hay                    Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   55.72   55.76    6   14   0.34   82.70 
  6  88 Jack Newland                   Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   55.77   55.87    9   14   0.39   82.63 
  7  24 Rob Garofall                   Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   55.82   55.99    5   14   0.44   82.55 
  8   3 John Grant                     Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   55.93   55.99    9   13   0.55   82.39 
  9  10 Ross Maxwell                   Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   56.29   56.37    7   13   0.91   81.86 
 10  22 Stephen Worley                 Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   56.40   56.52    4   12   1.02   81.70 
 11  34 Peter Mangion                  Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   56.40   56.50    9   12   1.02   81.70 
 12  96 Alexander Pilgrim              Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   56.41   56.45   12   14   1.03   81.69 
 13   5 Richard Blue                   Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   56.66   56.77    9   15   1.28   81.33 
 14  36 Hugh Hayden                    Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   56.73   56.96    3   12   1.35   81.23 
 15   9 Gavin Pickering                Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   56.98   57.08   14   14   1.60   80.87 
 16  15 Chris Horseman                 Caterham Superlight  1800  CS                   57.22   57.52    7   12   1.84   80.53 
  
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
CS          81 Nigel Taylor                   Caterham Superlight   55.38  83.21    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 10/04/08                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  6:55 pm                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practice number 1 on 18/09/99. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   81  Nigel Taylor                    Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:12:13.010   55.38     9      11          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:52.690    112.69   40.89             
   2  00:02:49.600     56.91   80.97             
   3  00:03:45.400     55.80   82.58     +1.11   
   4  00:04:41.300     55.90   82.43     -0.10   
   5  00:05:37.120     55.82   82.55     +0.08   
   6  00:07:11.260     94.14   48.95    -38.32   
   7  00:08:27.290     76.03   60.61    +18.11   
   8  00:09:22.960     55.67   82.77    +20.36   
   9  00:10:18.340     55.38   83.21     +0.29  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:11:17.380     59.04   78.05     -3.66   
  11  00:12:13.010     55.63   82.83     +3.41   
  
Consistency Factor 949 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   29  Bart Hayden                     Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:06.440   55.39     5      13          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:38.980     98.98   46.55             
   2  00:02:36.270     57.29   80.43             
   3  00:03:32.140     55.87   82.48     +1.42   
   4  00:04:28.110     55.97   82.33     -0.10   
   5  00:05:23.500     55.39   83.19     +0.58  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:06:28.750     65.25   70.62     -9.86   
   7  00:07:24.530     55.78   82.61     +9.47   
   8  00:09:18.990    114.46   40.26    -58.68   
   9  00:10:23.340     64.35   71.61    +50.11   
  10  00:11:19.160     55.82   82.55     +8.53   
  11  00:12:14.900     55.74   82.67     +0.08   
  12  00:13:10.770     55.87   82.48     -0.13   
  13  00:14:06.440     55.67   82.77     +0.20   
  
Consistency Factor 1265 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    7  Howard Redhouse                 Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:02.220   55.42     4      15          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:48.590    108.59   42.43             
   2  00:02:46.370     57.78   79.75             
   3  00:03:42.510     56.14   82.08     +1.64   
   4  00:04:37.930     55.42   83.15     +0.72  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:05:33.890     55.96   82.34     -0.54   
   6  00:06:33.190     59.30   77.71     -3.34   
   7  00:07:29.580     56.39   81.72     +2.91   
   8  00:08:25.150     55.57   82.92     +0.82   
   9  00:09:22.230     57.08   80.73     -1.51   
  10  00:10:18.790     56.56   81.47     +0.52   
  11  00:11:15.920     57.13   80.66     -0.57   
  12  00:12:11.710     55.79   82.60     +1.34   
  13  00:13:08.450     56.74   81.21     -0.95   
  14  00:14:04.590     56.14   82.08     +0.60   
  15  00:15:02.220     57.63   79.96     -1.49   
  
Consistency Factor 130 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   66  John Stack                      Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:01.430   55.68     9      13          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:16.370     76.37   60.34             
   2  00:02:14.340     57.97   79.49             
   3  00:03:12.080     57.74   79.81     +0.23   
   4  00:04:08.600     56.52   81.53     +1.22   
   5  00:05:05.300     56.70   81.27     -0.18   
   6  00:06:02.150     56.85   81.06     -0.15   
   7  00:08:30.510    148.36   31.06    -91.51   
   8  00:10:12.250    101.74   45.29    +46.62   
   9  00:11:07.930     55.68   82.76    +46.06  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:12:04.310     56.38   81.73     -0.70   
  11  00:13:00.690     56.38   81.73             
  12  00:14:00.150     59.46   77.50     -3.08   
  13  00:15:01.430     61.28   75.20     -1.82   
  
Consistency Factor 1742 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   21  Richard Hay                     Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:04.320   55.72     6      14          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:48.900    108.90   42.31             
   2  00:02:46.630     57.73   79.82             
   3  00:03:43.400     56.77   81.17     +0.96   
   4  00:04:40.670     57.27   80.46     -0.50   
   5  00:05:36.820     56.15   82.07     +1.12   
   6  00:06:32.540     55.72   82.70     +0.43  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:07:29.460     56.92   80.96     -1.20   
   8  00:08:25.620     56.16   82.05     +0.76   
   9  00:09:21.380     55.76   82.64     +0.40   
  10  00:10:18.900     57.52   80.11     -1.76   
  11  00:11:15.370     56.47   81.60     +1.05   
  12  00:12:11.740     56.37   81.75     +0.10   
  13  00:13:07.890     56.15   82.07     +0.22   
  14  00:14:04.320     56.43   81.66     -0.28   
  
Consistency Factor 73 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   88  Jack Newland                    Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:00.720   55.77     9      14          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:20.560     80.56   57.20             
   2  00:02:19.040     58.48   78.80             
   3  00:03:16.140     57.10   80.70     +1.38   
   4  00:04:12.990     56.85   81.06     +0.25   
   5  00:05:09.470     56.48   81.59     +0.37   
   6  00:06:05.340     55.87   82.48     +0.61   
   7  00:07:02.120     56.78   81.16     -0.91   
   8  00:08:13.110     70.99   64.91    -14.21   
   9  00:09:08.880     55.77   82.63    +15.22  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:10:09.520     60.64   75.99     -4.87   
  11  00:11:05.440     55.92   82.40     +4.72   
  12  00:12:01.470     56.03   82.24     -0.11   
  13  00:12:57.540     56.07   82.18     -0.04   
  14  00:14:00.720     63.18   72.93     -7.11   
  
Consistency Factor 415 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   24  Rob Garofall                    Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:59.780   55.82     5      14          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:32.340     92.34   49.90             
   2  00:02:30.650     58.31   79.03             
   3  00:03:27.400     56.75   81.20     +1.56   
   4  00:04:23.880     56.48   81.59     +0.27   
   5  00:05:19.700     55.82   82.55     +0.66  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:06:15.890     56.19   82.01     -0.37   
   7  00:08:07.850    111.96   41.16    -55.77   
   8  00:09:11.940     64.09   71.90    +47.87   
   9  00:10:08.640     56.70   81.27     +7.39   
  10  00:11:04.640     56.00   82.29     +0.70   
  11  00:12:00.930     56.29   81.86     -0.29   
  12  00:12:56.920     55.99   82.30     +0.30   
  13  00:13:58.350     61.43   75.01     -5.44   
  14  00:14:59.780     61.43   75.01             
  
Consistency Factor 1005 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    3  John Grant                      Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:03.420   55.93     9      13          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:30.100     90.10   51.14             
   2  00:02:29.940     59.84   77.01             
   3  00:03:27.430     57.49   80.15     +2.35   
   4  00:04:24.640     57.21   80.55     +0.28   
   5  00:05:22.790     58.15   79.24     -0.94   
   6  00:06:18.780     55.99   82.30     +2.16   
   7  00:07:16.530     57.75   79.79     -1.76   
   8  00:08:12.610     56.08   82.17     +1.67   
   9  00:09:08.540     55.93   82.39     +0.15  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:10:11.690     63.15   72.97     -7.22   
  11  00:11:07.900     56.21   81.98     +6.94   
  12  00:12:06.410     58.51   78.76     -2.30   
  13  00:13:03.420     57.01   80.83     +1.50   
  
Consistency Factor 248 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   10  Ross Maxwell                    Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:47.050   56.29     7      13          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:21.060     81.06   56.85             
   2  00:02:19.700     58.64   78.58             
   3  00:03:17.300     57.60   80.00     +1.04   
   4  00:04:14.080     56.78   81.16     +0.82   
   5  00:05:10.960     56.88   81.01     -0.10   
   6  00:06:07.330     56.37   81.75     +0.51   
   7  00:07:03.620     56.29   81.86     +0.08  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:08:01.120     57.50   80.14     -1.21   
   9  00:08:58.520     57.40   80.28     +0.10   
  10  00:10:42.910    104.39   44.14    -46.99   
  11  00:11:48.610     65.70   70.14    +38.69   
  12  00:12:48.760     60.15   76.61     +5.55   
  13  00:13:47.050     58.29   79.05     +1.86   
  
Consistency Factor 881 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   22  Stephen Worley                  Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:12:08.940   56.40     4      12         10 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:19.690     79.69   57.82             
   2  00:02:31.120     71.43   64.51             
   3  00:03:28.590     57.47   80.18    +13.96   
   4  00:04:24.990     56.40   81.70     +1.07  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:05:21.790     56.80   81.13     -0.40   
   6  00:06:18.310     56.52   81.53     +0.28   
   7  00:07:21.850     63.54   72.52     -7.02   
   8  00:08:21.350     59.50   77.45     +4.04   
   9  00:09:18.260     56.91   80.97     +2.59   
  10  00:10:15.200     56.94   80.93     -0.03   
  11  00:11:11.960     56.76   81.18     +0.18   
  12  00:12:08.940     56.98   80.87     -0.22   
  
Consistency Factor 298 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   34  Peter Mangion                   Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:19.090   56.40     9      12         11 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:15.310     75.31   61.19             
   2  00:02:13.500     58.19   79.19             
   3  00:03:11.610     58.11   79.30     +0.08   
   4  00:04:08.440     56.83   81.08     +1.28   
   5  00:05:16.900     68.46   67.31    -11.63   
   6  00:06:14.030     57.13   80.66    +11.33   
   7  00:07:14.660     60.63   76.00     -3.50   
   8  00:08:11.690     57.03   80.80     +3.60   
   9  00:09:08.090     56.40   81.70     +0.63  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:11:02.560    114.47   40.26    -58.07   
  11  00:12:22.590     80.03   57.58    +34.44   
  12  00:13:19.090     56.50   81.56    +23.53   
  
Consistency Factor 1481 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   96  Alexander Pilgrim               Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:48.500   56.41    12      14         12 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:15.280     75.28   61.21             
   2  00:02:13.060     57.78   79.75             
   3  00:03:12.560     59.50   77.45     -1.72   
   4  00:04:09.010     56.45   81.63     +3.05   
   5  00:05:06.000     56.99   80.86     -0.54   
   6  00:06:02.470     56.47   81.60     +0.52   
   7  00:06:59.800     57.33   80.38     -0.86   
   8  00:07:56.510     56.71   81.26     +0.62   
   9  00:08:53.330     56.82   81.10     -0.11   
  10  00:09:50.910     57.58   80.03     -0.76   
  11  00:10:47.390     56.48   81.59     +1.10   
  12  00:11:43.800     56.41   81.69     +0.07  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:13:37.680    113.88   40.46    -57.47   
  14  00:14:48.500     70.82   65.07    +43.06   
  
Consistency Factor 916 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    5  Richard Blue                    Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:46.930   56.66     9      15         13 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:07.970     67.97   67.79             
   2  00:02:05.340     57.37   80.32             
   3  00:03:02.840     57.50   80.14     -0.13   
   4  00:03:59.770     56.93   80.94     +0.57   
   5  00:05:06.510     66.74   69.04     -9.81   
   6  00:06:03.800     57.29   80.43     +9.45   
   7  00:07:03.390     59.59   77.33     -2.30   
   8  00:08:02.020     58.63   78.59     +0.96   
   9  00:08:58.680     56.66   81.33     +1.97  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:09:55.450     56.77   81.17     -0.11   
  11  00:10:52.560     57.11   80.69     -0.34   
  12  00:11:49.460     56.90   80.98     +0.21   
  13  00:12:46.600     57.14   80.64     -0.24   
  14  00:13:43.830     57.23   80.52     -0.09   
  15  00:14:46.930     63.10   73.03     -5.87   
  
Consistency Factor 247 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   36  Hugh Hayden                     Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:26.840   56.73     3      12         14 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:39.680     99.68   46.23             
   2  00:02:37.220     57.54   80.08             
   3  00:03:33.950     56.73   81.23     +0.81  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:04:31.410     57.46   80.19     -0.73   
   5  00:05:28.590     57.18   80.59     +0.28   
   6  00:07:26.620    118.03   39.04    -60.85   
   7  00:08:41.110     74.49   61.86    +43.54   
   8  00:09:38.130     57.02   80.81    +17.47   
   9  00:10:35.110     56.98   80.87     +0.04   
  10  00:11:32.360     57.25   80.49     -0.27   
  11  00:12:29.320     56.96   80.90     +0.29   
  12  00:13:26.840     57.52   80.11     -0.56   
  
Consistency Factor 1248 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    9  Gavin Pickering                 Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:57.100   56.98    14      14         15 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:09.310     69.31   66.48             
   2  00:02:07.630     58.32   79.01             
   3  00:03:06.620     58.99   78.11     -0.67   
   4  00:04:05.090     58.47   78.81     +0.52   
   5  00:05:59.860    114.77   40.15    -56.30   
   6  00:07:10.210     70.35   65.50    +44.42   
   7  00:08:09.940     59.73   77.15    +10.62   
   8  00:09:07.680     57.74   79.81     +1.99   
   9  00:10:04.820     57.14   80.64     +0.60   
  10  00:11:01.900     57.08   80.73     +0.06   
  11  00:11:59.160     57.26   80.48     -0.18   
  12  00:12:58.360     59.20   77.84     -1.94   
  13  00:14:00.120     61.76   74.61     -2.56   
  14  00:14:57.100     56.98   80.87     +4.78  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 1039 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   15  Chris Horseman                  Caterham Superlight   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CS    -Caterham Superlight                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:20.450   57.22     7      12         16 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:40.240    100.24   45.97             
   2  00:02:39.030     58.79   78.38             
   3  00:03:37.300     58.27   79.08     +0.52   
   4  00:04:36.800     59.50   77.45     -1.23   
   5  00:05:36.470     59.67   77.22     -0.17   
   6  00:06:35.720     59.25   77.77     +0.42   
   7  00:07:32.940     57.22   80.53     +2.03  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:08:41.650     68.71   67.06    -11.49   
   9  00:09:39.790     58.14   79.26    +10.57   
  10  00:11:12.950     93.16   49.46    -35.02   
  11  00:12:22.930     69.98   65.85    +23.18   
  12  00:13:20.450     57.52   80.11    +12.46   
  
Consistency Factor 971 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 10/04/08                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  6:57 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         18/09/99                   Number        2 
              
Mitchell Cotts Caterham Roadsport Challenge (Round 10)       
                                                             
Start time   11:51                      Finish time  12:08 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Bright               
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1   8 Gerry Taylor                   Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   59.37   59.66   12   12          77.61 
  2  20 Rob Jenkinson                  Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   59.58   59.61   11   14   0.21   77.34 
  3  18 Rob Barff                      Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   59.62   59.86    5   12   0.25   77.29 
  4   5 Mark Mayal                     Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   60.06   60.26   11   12   0.69   76.72 
  5  11 Ross Beer                      Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   60.13   60.86    5   14   0.76   76.63 
  6   6 Simon Bennett                  Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   60.21   60.33    5   13   0.84   76.53 
  7   3 Alan Finn                      Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   60.31   60.37    5   14   0.94   76.41 
  8  13 Ross Bygrave                   Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   60.31   60.52   11   13   0.94   76.41 
  9   2 Guy Spurr                      Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   60.41   60.62   12   12   1.04   76.28 
 10  44 Peter Haynes                   Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   60.45   60.48   14   15   1.08   76.23 
 11  55 Stephen Worley                 Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   60.72   60.73   12   14   1.35   75.89 
 12  19 Malcolm Cook                   Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   61.13   61.48   10   14   1.76   75.38 
 13  77 Nick Jacobs                    Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   61.15   61.42    4    5   1.78   75.36 
 14  17 Paul Whitford                  Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   61.19   62.37   12   13   1.82   75.31 
 15  96 Anthony Jackson                Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   61.56   61.87   12   14   2.19   74.85 
 16  22 Amos Roney                     Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   61.63   62.09   11   14   2.26   74.77 
 17   9 Tim Miller                     Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   61.70   61.73   11   14   2.33   74.68 
 18  14 Neil Hinson                    Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   61.96   62.18   11   14   2.59   74.37 
 19  36 Alistair Inglis                Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   62.13   62.40   11   14   2.76   74.17 
 20  12 Richard Body                   Caterham Roadsport   1600  CR                   62.54   62.77   10   14   3.17   73.68 
  
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
CR           8 Gerry Taylor                   Caterham Roadsport    59.37  77.61    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 10/04/08                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  6:57 pm                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practice number 2 on 18/09/99. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    8  Gerry Taylor                    Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:07.840   59.37    12      12          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:51.510    171.51   26.87             
   2  00:03:52.680     61.17   75.33             
   3  00:04:52.730     60.05   76.74     +1.12   
   4  00:05:52.390     59.66   77.24     +0.39   
   5  00:06:53.660     61.27   75.21     -1.61   
   6  00:08:00.490     66.83   68.95     -5.56   
   7  00:09:01.290     60.80   75.79     +6.03   
   8  00:10:01.380     60.09   76.68     +0.71   
   9  00:11:04.320     62.94   73.21     -2.85   
  10  00:12:04.110     59.79   77.07     +3.15   
  11  00:13:08.470     64.36   71.60     -4.57   
  12  00:14:07.840     59.37   77.61     +4.99  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 310 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   20  Rob Jenkinson                   Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:09.200   59.58    11      14          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:58.810    178.81   25.77             
   2  00:04:02.290     63.48   72.59             
   3  00:05:02.550     60.26   76.47     +3.22   
   4  00:06:02.950     60.40   76.29     -0.14   
   5  00:07:03.150     60.20   76.54     +0.20   
   6  00:08:02.890     59.74   77.13     +0.46   
   7  00:09:03.750     60.86   75.71     -1.12   
   8  00:10:04.310     60.56   76.09     +0.30   
   9  00:11:04.290     59.98   76.83     +0.58   
  10  00:12:07.740     63.45   72.62     -3.47   
  11  00:13:07.320     59.58   77.34     +3.87  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:07.150     59.83   77.02     -0.25   
  13  00:15:09.590     62.44   73.80     -2.61   
  14  00:16:09.200     59.61   77.30     +2.83   
  
Consistency Factor 159 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   18  Rob Barff                       Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:13.400   59.62     5      12          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:49.120    169.12   27.25             
   2  00:03:50.580     61.46   74.98             
   3  00:04:50.930     60.35   76.35     +1.11   
   4  00:05:54.140     63.21   72.90     -2.86   
   5  00:06:53.760     59.62   77.29     +3.59  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:08:03.190     69.43   66.37     -9.81   
   7  00:09:08.090     64.90   71.00     +4.53   
   8  00:10:11.240     63.15   72.97     +1.75   
   9  00:11:12.670     61.43   75.01     +1.72   
  10  00:12:13.100     60.43   76.25     +1.00   
  11  00:13:13.540     60.44   76.24     -0.01   
  12  00:14:13.400     59.86   76.98     +0.58   
  
Consistency Factor 270 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    5  Mark Mayal                      Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:27.100   60.06    11      12          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:50.880    170.88   26.97             
   2  00:03:51.790     60.91   75.65             
   3  00:04:52.050     60.26   76.47     +0.65   
   4  00:05:53.490     61.44   75.00     -1.18   
   5  00:07:03.550     70.06   65.77     -8.62   
   6  00:08:03.910     60.36   76.34     +9.70   
   7  00:09:04.640     60.73   75.88     -0.37   
   8  00:10:12.880     68.24   67.53     -7.51   
   9  00:11:13.290     60.41   76.28     +7.83   
  10  00:12:15.330     62.04   74.27     -1.63   
  11  00:13:15.390     60.06   76.72     +1.98  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:27.100     71.71   64.26    -11.65   
  
Consistency Factor 511 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   11  Ross Beer                       Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:57.030   60.13     5      14          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:40.210    160.21   28.76             
   2  00:03:41.640     61.43   75.01             
   3  00:04:42.620     60.98   75.57     +0.45   
   4  00:05:43.770     61.15   75.36     -0.17   
   5  00:06:43.900     60.13   76.63     +1.02  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:07:45.070     61.17   75.33     -1.04   
   7  00:08:46.820     61.75   74.62     -0.58   
   8  00:09:48.090     61.27   75.21     +0.48   
   9  00:10:50.010     61.92   74.42     -0.65   
  10  00:11:51.130     61.12   75.39     +0.80   
  11  00:12:52.820     61.69   74.70     -0.57   
  12  00:13:54.480     61.66   74.73     +0.03   
  13  00:14:56.170     61.69   74.70     -0.03   
  14  00:15:57.030     60.86   75.71     +0.83   
  
Consistency Factor 55 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    6  Simon Bennett                   Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:02.960   60.21     5      13          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:38.510    158.51   29.07             
   2  00:03:40.560     62.05   74.26             
   3  00:04:42.590     62.03   74.29     +0.02   
   4  00:05:47.080     64.49   71.45     -2.46   
   5  00:06:47.290     60.21   76.53     +4.28  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:07:48.140     60.85   75.73     -0.64   
   7  00:08:48.680     60.54   76.11     +0.31   
   8  00:09:54.700     66.02   69.80     -5.48   
   9  00:11:00.070     65.37   70.49     +0.65   
  10  00:12:01.510     61.44   75.00     +3.93   
  11  00:13:02.040     60.53   76.13     +0.91   
  12  00:14:02.370     60.33   76.38     +0.20   
  13  00:15:02.960     60.59   76.05     -0.26   
  
Consistency Factor 174 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    3  Alan Finn                       Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:08.800   60.31     5      14          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:38.090    158.09   29.15             
   2  00:03:40.180     62.09   74.21             
   3  00:04:41.500     61.32   75.15     +0.77   
   4  00:05:42.310     60.81   75.78     +0.51   
   5  00:06:42.620     60.31   76.41     +0.50  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:07:43.100     60.48   76.19     -0.17   
   7  00:08:45.720     62.62   73.59     -2.14   
   8  00:09:52.100     66.38   69.42     -3.76   
   9  00:10:53.260     61.16   75.34     +5.22   
  10  00:11:54.100     60.84   75.74     +0.32   
  11  00:12:54.470     60.37   76.33     +0.47   
  12  00:13:54.860     60.39   76.30     -0.02   
  13  00:15:08.360     73.50   62.69    -13.11   
  14  00:16:08.800     60.44   76.24    +13.06   
  
Consistency Factor 334 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   13  Ross Bygrave                    Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:44.920   60.31    11      13          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:36.780    156.78   29.39             
   2  00:03:38.740     61.96   74.37             
   3  00:04:39.710     60.97   75.58     +0.99   
   4  00:05:40.580     60.87   75.70     +0.10   
   5  00:06:41.260     60.68   75.94     +0.19   
   6  00:08:05.170     83.91   54.92    -23.23   
   7  00:09:07.930     62.76   73.42    +21.15   
   8  00:10:11.540     63.61   72.44     -0.85   
   9  00:11:12.470     60.93   75.63     +2.68   
  10  00:12:13.200     60.73   75.88     +0.20   
  11  00:13:13.510     60.31   76.41     +0.42  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:14.030     60.52   76.14     -0.21   
  13  00:15:44.920     90.89   50.70    -30.37   
  
Consistency Factor 731 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    2  Guy Spurr                       Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:15.370   60.41    12      12          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:52.340    172.34   26.74             
   2  00:03:54.220     61.88   74.47             
   3  00:04:55.880     61.66   74.73     +0.22   
   4  00:05:57.390     61.51   74.91     +0.15   
   5  00:07:03.840     66.45   69.35     -4.94   
   6  00:08:05.440     61.60   74.81     +4.85   
   7  00:09:09.000     63.56   72.50     -1.96   
   8  00:10:12.540     63.54   72.52     +0.02   
   9  00:11:13.260     60.72   75.89     +2.82   
  10  00:12:14.340     61.08   75.44     -0.36   
  11  00:13:14.960     60.62   76.01     +0.46   
  12  00:14:15.370     60.41   76.28     +0.21  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 160 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   44  Peter Haynes                    Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:58.390   60.45    14      15         10 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:41.470    161.47   28.54             
   2  00:03:43.600     62.13   74.17             
   3  00:04:44.820     61.22   75.27     +0.91   
   4  00:05:45.680     60.86   75.71     +0.36   
   5  00:06:46.430     60.75   75.85     +0.11   
   6  00:07:47.640     61.21   75.28     -0.46   
   7  00:08:48.370     60.73   75.88     +0.48   
   8  00:09:49.340     60.97   75.58     -0.24   
   9  00:10:49.910     60.57   76.08     +0.40   
  10  00:11:50.390     60.48   76.19     +0.09   
  11  00:12:55.100     64.71   71.21     -4.23   
  12  00:13:55.710     60.61   76.03     +4.10   
  13  00:14:57.460     61.75   74.62     -1.14   
  14  00:15:57.910     60.45   76.23     +1.30  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  15  00:16:58.390     60.48   76.19     -0.03   
  
Consistency Factor 107 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   55  Stephen Worley                  Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:11.900   60.72    12      14         11 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:52.010    172.01   26.79             
   2  00:03:53.690     61.68   74.71             
   3  00:04:55.910     62.22   74.06     -0.54   
   4  00:05:58.050     62.14   74.16     +0.08   
   5  00:06:59.710     61.66   74.73     +0.48   
   6  00:08:01.680     61.97   74.36     -0.31   
   7  00:09:03.240     61.56   74.85     +0.41   
   8  00:10:04.730     61.49   74.94     +0.07   
   9  00:11:05.460     60.73   75.88     +0.76   
  10  00:12:06.640     61.18   75.32     -0.45   
  11  00:13:07.610     60.97   75.58     +0.21   
  12  00:14:08.330     60.72   75.89     +0.25  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:15:10.460     62.13   74.17     -1.41   
  14  00:16:11.900     61.44   75.00     +0.69   
  
Consistency Factor 47 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   19  Malcolm Cook                    Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:11.190   61.13    10      14         12 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:42.490    162.49   28.36             
   2  00:03:45.640     63.15   72.97             
   3  00:04:47.860     62.22   74.06     +0.93   
   4  00:05:49.900     62.04   74.27     +0.18   
   5  00:06:52.770     62.87   73.29     -0.83   
   6  00:07:55.580     62.81   73.36     +0.06   
   7  00:08:58.540     62.96   73.19     -0.15   
   8  00:10:00.620     62.08   74.23     +0.88   
   9  00:11:02.300     61.68   74.71     +0.40   
  10  00:12:03.430     61.13   75.38     +0.55  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:13:05.340     61.91   74.43     -0.78   
  12  00:14:07.180     61.84   74.51     +0.07   
  13  00:15:09.710     62.53   73.69     -0.69   
  14  00:16:11.190     61.48   74.95     +1.05   
  
Consistency Factor 55 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   77  Nick Jacobs                     Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:06:49.100   61.15     4       5         13 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:42.250    162.25   28.40             
   2  00:03:44.560     62.31   73.95             
   3  00:04:46.530     61.97   74.36     +0.34   
   4  00:05:47.680     61.15   75.36     +0.82  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:06:49.100     61.42   75.02     -0.27   
  
Consistency Factor 48 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   17  Paul Whitford                   Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:39.550   61.19    12      13         14 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:53.010    173.01   26.63             
   2  00:03:57.240     64.23   71.74             
   3  00:05:00.940     63.70   72.34     +0.53   
   4  00:06:04.190     63.25   72.85     +0.45   
   5  00:07:06.720     62.53   73.69     +0.72   
   6  00:08:09.710     62.99   73.15     -0.46   
   7  00:09:12.760     63.05   73.08     -0.06   
   8  00:10:17.540     64.78   71.13     -1.73   
   9  00:11:20.660     63.12   73.00     +1.66   
  10  00:12:23.030     62.37   73.88     +0.75   
  11  00:13:25.470     62.44   73.80     -0.07   
  12  00:14:26.660     61.19   75.31     +1.25  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:15:39.550     72.89   63.22    -11.70   
  
Consistency Factor 176 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   96  Anthony Jackson                 Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:36.740   61.56    12      14         15 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:55.950    175.95   26.19             
   2  00:04:00.970     65.02   70.87             
   3  00:05:03.660     62.69   73.50     +2.33   
   4  00:06:08.000     64.34   71.62     -1.65   
   5  00:07:10.550     62.55   73.67     +1.79   
   6  00:08:14.710     64.16   71.82     -1.61   
   7  00:09:20.920     66.21   69.60     -2.05   
   8  00:10:22.880     61.96   74.37     +4.25   
   9  00:11:25.120     62.24   74.04     -0.28   
  10  00:12:27.630     62.51   73.72     -0.27   
  11  00:13:30.230     62.60   73.61     -0.09   
  12  00:14:31.790     61.56   74.85     +1.04  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:15:34.870     63.08   73.05     -1.52   
  14  00:16:36.740     61.87   74.48     +1.21   
  
Consistency Factor 151 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   22  Amos Roney                      Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:35.030   61.63    11      14         16 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:57.230    177.23   26.00             
   2  00:04:03.970     66.74   69.04             
   3  00:05:07.210     63.24   72.87     +3.50   
   4  00:06:09.370     62.16   74.13     +1.08   
   5  00:07:11.730     62.36   73.89     -0.20   
   6  00:08:15.130     63.40   72.68     -1.04   
   7  00:09:17.900     62.77   73.41     +0.63   
   8  00:10:21.140     63.24   72.87     -0.47   
   9  00:11:23.650     62.51   73.72     +0.73   
  10  00:12:25.740     62.09   74.21     +0.42   
  11  00:13:27.370     61.63   74.77     +0.46  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:29.590     62.22   74.06     -0.59   
  13  00:15:32.560     62.97   73.18     -0.75   
  14  00:16:35.030     62.47   73.76     +0.50   
  
Consistency Factor 86 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    9  Tim Miller                      Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:40.380   61.70    11      14         17 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:54.660    174.66   26.38             
   2  00:03:59.810     65.15   70.73             
   3  00:05:02.910     63.10   73.03     +2.05   
   4  00:06:11.490     68.58   67.19     -5.48   
   5  00:07:13.220     61.73   74.65     +6.85   
   6  00:08:16.300     63.08   73.05     -1.35   
   7  00:09:19.470     63.17   72.95     -0.09   
   8  00:10:21.960     62.49   73.74     +0.68   
   9  00:11:24.490     62.53   73.69     -0.04   
  10  00:12:27.250     62.76   73.42     -0.23   
  11  00:13:28.950     61.70   74.68     +1.06  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:31.290     62.34   73.92     -0.64   
  13  00:15:37.420     66.13   69.68     -3.79   
  14  00:16:40.380     62.96   73.19     +3.17   
  
Consistency Factor 212 
 
 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   14  Neil Hinson                     Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:36.030   61.96    11      14         18 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:55.010    175.01   26.33             
   2  00:03:59.220     64.21   71.76             
   3  00:05:02.580     63.36   72.73     +0.85   
   4  00:06:07.010     64.43   71.52     -1.07   
   5  00:07:10.340     63.33   72.76     +1.10   
   6  00:08:14.060     63.72   72.32     -0.39   
   7  00:09:17.500     63.44   72.64     +0.28   
   8  00:10:21.110     63.61   72.44     -0.17   
   9  00:11:24.130     63.02   73.12     +0.59   
  10  00:12:26.680     62.55   73.67     +0.47   
  11  00:13:28.640     61.96   74.37     +0.59  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:30.820     62.18   74.11     -0.22   
  13  00:15:33.620     62.80   73.38     -0.62   
  14  00:16:36.030     62.41   73.83     +0.39   
  
Consistency Factor 56 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   36  Alistair Inglis                 Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:23.090   62.13    11      14         19 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:40.580    160.58   28.70             
   2  00:03:45.540     64.96   70.94             
   3  00:04:49.530     63.99   72.01     +0.97   
   4  00:05:52.650     63.12   73.00     +0.87   
   5  00:06:55.480     62.83   73.34     +0.29   
   6  00:08:01.520     66.04   69.78     -3.21   
   7  00:09:04.410     62.89   73.27     +3.15   
   8  00:10:07.540     63.13   72.99     -0.24   
   9  00:11:10.610     63.07   73.06     +0.06   
  10  00:12:13.230     62.62   73.59     +0.45   
  11  00:13:15.360     62.13   74.17     +0.49  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:17.760     62.40   73.85     -0.27   
  13  00:15:20.480     62.72   73.47     -0.32   
  14  00:16:23.090     62.61   73.60     +0.11   
  
Consistency Factor 87 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   12  Richard Body                    Caterham Roadsport    1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
CR    -Caterham Roadsport                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:48.360   62.54    10      14         20 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:42.740    162.74   28.32             
   2  00:04:06.360     83.62   55.11             
   3  00:05:10.460     64.10   71.89    +19.52   
   4  00:06:13.610     63.15   72.97     +0.95   
   5  00:07:16.640     63.03   73.11     +0.12   
   6  00:08:19.840     63.20   72.91     -0.17   
   7  00:09:23.190     63.35   72.74     -0.15   
   8  00:10:26.320     63.13   72.99     +0.22   
   9  00:11:29.170     62.85   73.32     +0.28   
  10  00:12:31.710     62.54   73.68     +0.31  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:13:34.480     62.77   73.41     -0.23   
  12  00:14:37.410     62.93   73.22     -0.16   
  13  00:15:44.760     67.35   68.42     -4.42   
  14  00:16:48.360     63.60   72.45     +3.75   
  
Consistency Factor 252 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 10/04/08                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  6:59 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         18/09/99                   Number        3 
              
BRSCC Tomcat Vento Championship                              
                                  
Start time   12:13                      Finish time  12:35 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Bright               
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1   7 Andy Thompson                  Rover Tomcat         2000  RT                   60.94   61.23    9   14          75.62 
  2   2 Paul Lind                      Rover Tomcat         2000  RT                   61.22   61.73   16   17   0.28   75.27 
  3  69 Matt Bettley                   VW Vento VR6         2800  VWV                  61.97   61.98   16   18   1.03   74.36 
  4  22 Dennis Bunning                 Rover Tomcat         2000  RT                   62.00   62.07   17   19   1.06   74.32 
  5  34 Colin Poole                    Rover Tomcat         2000  RT                   62.06   62.24   16   18   1.12   74.25 
  6  99 William Black                  VW Vento VR6         2800  VWV                  62.42   62.59   10   19   1.48   73.82 
  7   6 Anthony Watson                 Rover Tomcat         2000  RT                   62.87   63.00   17   19   1.93   73.29 
  8  55 Len Simpson                    VW Vento VR6         2800  VWV                  63.30   63.38   17   19   2.36   72.80 
  9  20 Paul Wallace                   Rover Tomcat         2000  RT                   63.32   63.41   18   18   2.38   72.77 
 10  77 David Shaw                     VW Vento VR6         2800  VWV                  63.32   63.35   19   19   2.38   72.77 
 11   5 Anthony George                 Rover Tomcat         2000  RT                   63.91   64.07   15   15   2.97   72.10 
  
     11 John Quartermaine              Rover Tomcat         2000  RT           DNP.                                           
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
RT           7 Andy Thompson                  Rover Tomcat          60.94  75.62    
VWV         69 Matt Bettley                   VW Vento VR6          61.97  74.36    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 10/04/08                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  6:59 pm                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practice number 3 on 18/09/99. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    7  Andy Thompson                   Rover Tomcat          2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
RT    -Rover Tomcat                                 
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:20:17.200   60.94     9      14          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:06.440    126.44   36.44             
   2  00:03:10.730     64.29   71.68             
   3  00:04:13.420     62.69   73.50     +1.60   
   4  00:05:15.710     62.29   73.98     +0.40   
   5  00:06:17.750     62.04   74.27     +0.25   
   6  00:07:18.980     61.23   75.26     +0.81   
   7  00:08:20.360     61.38   75.07     -0.15   
   8  00:09:21.770     61.41   75.04     -0.03   
   9  00:10:22.710     60.94   75.62     +0.47  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:11:31.200     68.49   67.28     -7.55   
  11  00:12:32.670     61.47   74.96     +7.02   
  12  00:13:33.990     61.32   75.15     +0.15   
  13  00:14:35.280     61.29   75.18     +0.03   
  14  00:20:17.200    341.92   13.48   -280.63   
  
Consistency Factor 2492 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    2  Paul Lind                       Rover Tomcat          2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
RT    -Rover Tomcat                                 
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:20:59.170   61.22    16      17          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:20.920    140.92   32.70             
   2  00:03:26.750     65.83   70.00             
   3  00:04:28.850     62.10   74.20     +3.73   
   4  00:05:32.420     63.57   72.49     -1.47   
   5  00:08:22.060    169.64   27.16   -106.07   
   6  00:09:35.720     73.66   62.56    +95.98   
   7  00:10:37.640     61.92   74.42    +11.74   
   8  00:11:41.610     63.97   72.03     -2.05   
   9  00:12:43.970     62.36   73.89     +1.61   
  10  00:13:46.610     62.64   73.56     -0.28   
  11  00:14:48.830     62.22   74.06     +0.42   
  12  00:15:50.680     61.85   74.50     +0.37   
  13  00:16:52.410     61.73   74.65     +0.12   
  14  00:17:54.210     61.80   74.56     -0.07   
  15  00:18:56.170     61.96   74.37     -0.16   
  16  00:19:57.390     61.22   75.27     +0.74  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  17  00:20:59.170     61.78   74.59     -0.56   
  
Consistency Factor 1502 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   69  Matt Bettley                    VW Vento VR6          2800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
VWV   -VW Vento VR6                                 
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:21:33.480   61.97    16      18          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:56.790    116.79   39.46             
   2  00:03:00.790     64.00   72.00             
   3  00:04:03.610     62.82   73.35     +1.18   
   4  00:05:05.700     62.09   74.21     +0.73   
   5  00:06:07.680     61.98   74.35     +0.11   
